NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY NAVSARI – 396 450

Read: (1) Section-20 (4) of Gujarat Agricultural Universities Act No. 5 of 2004.

- (2) Statutes No. S. 85.0 of Common Statutes for Agricultural Universities of Gujarat, 2011.
- (3) University Notification No. NAU/REG/LEGAL/ 10413-62/2014. dated:11/09/2014.

-:: NOTIFICATION ::-

It is notified for information to all concerned that the "Security Committee" is constituted as provided under Section-20(4) of Gujarat Agricultural Universities Act, 2004 (the Principal Act) and Statute No. S.85.0 of Common Statutes for Agricultural Universities of Gujarat, 2011. The constitution of this committee is as under.

Sr.	Particulars of Member	Status
No.		
1.	The Director of Research and Dean of Post Graduate Studies	Chairman
2.	The Director of Extension Education	Member
3.	The Comptroller	Member
4.	Five members nominated by the Vice-Chancellor from the Principals /	Member
	Research Scientists for a period of three years	
5.	The Executive Engineer of the University	Member
6.	The Assistant Registrar (Administration)	Member Secretary

This Notification is issued on the basis of the approval given by the Vice-Chancellor on the File.

No. NAU/REG/Legal/ 8157-206/2015

Date: 09 /06/2015

REGISTRAR N.A.U., Navsari

Copy F.W.Cs.to;

- 1. Principal Secretary, Agril & Co-operation Department, Government of Gujarat, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- 2. Joint Secretary, (Agri. Uni.), Agriculture & Co-operation Department., Govt .of Gujarat, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- 3. Member Secretary, Council of State Agricultural University, Krishi Bhavan, Podium Level, Sector-10 Gandhinagar.
- 4. Section Officer, Agriculture & Co-operation Department, Govt. of Gujarat, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- 5. All the Principal of Colleges.
- 6. All the University Officers, N.A.U. Navsari
- 7. The Registrar, Agril. Universities, Sardarkrushinagar Dantiwada / Anand / Junagadh.
- 8. All the Unit/Sub-Unit Office, N.A.U., Navsari.

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor, Agricultural Universities, Navsari / Anand / Sardarkrushi Nagar / Junagadh
- 2. All the Branches of this office
- 3. All table of this branch
- 4. Order File